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For Date: 01/08/2026  -  Thursday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

26-540          0001 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3023] HIGH OCTANE CLASSICS - 143 WASHINGTON ST

26-541          0014 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 463] AUBURN PLAZA - 711 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-542          0015 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3571] O'REILLY AUTO PARTS - 700 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-543          0017 Prisoner Release     
         Refer To Arrest:      26-10-AR

            Arrest:    MOSELEY, LYNNE M       
           Address:    120 APRICOT ST   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE

26-544          0026 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2812] FRANKLIN PARK - 3 FRANKLIN ST

26-545          0029 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 181] CHIEFTAIN LIQUORS - 87 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-546          0048 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 469] AUBURN CROSSING - JAF REALITY - 482 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-547          0106 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Bryan A Porcaro
  Location/Address:    [AUB 129] KANES SHELL - 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-548          0135 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2556] PAPPAS RECREATION COMPLEX - 191A PAKACHOAG ST

26-549          0328 EMS- LIFT ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 309] BROOKDALE WEST - 669 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #115

26-550          0520 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    8 MONTCLAIR DR, AUBURN - 8 MONTCLAIR DR

26-551          0602 Defective Traffic Signal     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 288] BAYSTATE SAVINGS BANK - 123 AUBURN ST

26-553          0646 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    223 OXFORD STREET NO, AUBURN - 223 OXFORD STREET NO

26-554          0711 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

26-557          0739 Traffic Enforcement     
       Vicinity of:    PAKACHOAG ST

26-559          0746 Prisoner Custody Transferred     
  Location/Address:    [WOR 1] WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT - 225 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      26-11-AR

            Arrest:    TUA, ISAAC K       
           Address:    4 POPLAR ST   SOUTHBRIDGE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OUI WHILE
                       OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 3RD OFFENSE
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

26-562          0818 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Tod J Kuchnicki
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST
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26-563          0819 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 569] PAKACHOAG SCHOOL - 110 PAKACHOAG ST

26-566          0907 FIRE- WIRES DOWN     
  Location/Address:    1A MANOR RD @ 51 PAKACHOAG ST

26-567          0910 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1331] LIFE CARE CENTER - 14 MASONIC CIR

26-569          0934 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-571          0949 FIRE- RESIDENTIAL LOCK OUT     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 309] BROOKDALE WEST - 669 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #310

26-575          1021 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jason Miglionico
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 345] CHUCKS STEAK HOUSE - 10 PROSPECT ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-28-OF

26-576          1033 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2788] PERCY'S - 10 MILLBURY ST

26-579          1053 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 309] BROOKDALE WEST - 669 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #115

26-580          1055 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    250 WASHINGTON ST @ 19 TECHNOLOGY DR

26-582          1106 EMS- CHEST PAIN/HEART PROBLEM     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 182] RELIANT MEDICAL GROUP - 4 BROTHERTON WAY

26-584          1112 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2442] EVERYBODY'S FITNESS CENTER - 441 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-586          1117 Be On The Look Out     
          Location:    [CHA]   

26-587          1127 FIRE- ALARM RESIDENTIAL     
  Location/Address:    3 MARIA AVE

26-588          1141 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY     
        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Daniel A Lamoreaux
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
       Refer To Incident:      26-29-OF

26-589          1143 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 182] RELIANT MEDICAL GROUP - 4 BROTHERTON WAY

26-590          1220 FIRE- ODOR OF NATURAL GAS     
  Location/Address:    20 ROCKAWAY RD

26-591          1226 Report of Lost / Stolen Prop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3571] O'REILLY AUTO PARTS - 700 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-592          1231 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alexander Ortiz-Torres
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1930] PAKACHOAG VILLAGE - 275 PAKACHOAG ST Apt. #1
       Refer To Incident:      26-30-OF

26-594          1253 Larceny Over $1200.00     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Detective Keith E Chipman
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1729] HOME DEPOT - AUBURN - 779 WASHINGTON ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-31-OF

26-595          1310 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

26-596          1326 Suspicious Package     
  Location/Address:    323 OXFORD STREET NO, AUBURN - 323 OXFORD STREET NO



 Auburn Police Department Page:   3
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/08/2026  Thru: 01/08/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 01/12/2026

26-597          1343 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Matthew Laskes
       Vicinity of:    316 OXFORD STREET NO @ 1 ASHCROFT ST
       Refer To Accident:      26-13-AC

26-599          1401 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    238 OXFORD STREET NO

26-600          1416 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Andrew F Markvenas
       Vicinity of:    88 VINE ST @ 2 JAY ST

26-604          1530 Notification     
  Location/Address:    115 OXFORD STREET NO @ 8 VINAL ST

26-605          1532 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2625] READYMED - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-609          1607 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    5 EXETER DR, AUBURN - 5 EXETER DR

26-611          1717 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2107] OUTBACK STEAK HOUSE - 452 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-33-OF

26-612          1725 FIRE- MOTOR VEHICLE LOCK OUT     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3661] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-614          1823 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    2 GWEN DR, AUBURN - 2 GWEN DR

26-615          1847 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    42 WARREN RD, AUBURN - 42 WARREN RD

26-616          1854 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-34-OF

26-618          1959 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Grace Griffin
  Location/Address:    32 FRANKLIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-35-OF

26-620          2102 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 379] CHILD HEALTH ASSOCIATES - 105 MILLBURY ST

26-621          2119 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [LEI] LEICESTER - 1 VICTORIA DR

26-622          2134 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2367] SOUTHBRIDGE CREDIT UNION - 732 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-623          2159 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2367] SOUTHBRIDGE CREDIT UNION - 732 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-624          2206 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Stephen Koopman
       Vicinity of:    9 PINE VALLEY DR
       Refer To Incident:      26-36-OF

26-625          2237 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    93 BOYCE ST @ 6 SWORD ST

26-626          2244 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
          Location:    IAO SECTOR 2

26-627          2250 Motor Vehicle Stop     
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       Vicinity of:    FULLER'S CAR WASH - 68 AUBURN ST

26-628          2256 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1296] AUBURN FIRE DEPARTMENT - 47 AUBURN ST

26-630          2336 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 736] ACURA OF AUBURN - 476 SOUTHBRIDGE ST


